шето-ISM R: 07-27-	
101) 7:23.91	Y Tracomers Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pati. 10077	7462 uched original documents or copy thereot.
. Name of conveying party(les): International Thomson Publishing, Inc.	Name: ITP Licensing Corporation
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware	
Other Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State FLORIDA Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other June 30, 1994	If assignee is not domicled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Cestignations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses) attached? (I yes Chie
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,897,976
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,897,976 attached? ☐Yes ⊋No 6. Total number of applications and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,897,976 attached? □Yee No.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,897,976 attached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	1,897,976 attached? ☐Yes ⊋No 6. Total number of applications and
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	1,897,976 attached? Tyes The 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna DiMitri Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Legal Department 6th F1. Street Address: The Metro Center	1,897,976 attached? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna DiMitri The Thomson Corporation Legal Department 6th F1. Street Address: The Metro Center One Station Place	1,897,976 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna DiMitri The Thomson Corporation Legal Department 6th F1. Street Address: The Metro Center One Station Place City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902	1,897,976 anached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna DiMitri The Thomson Corporation Legal Department 6th F1. Street Address: The Metro Center One Station Place City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 CONGTES 00000037 200866 1897976	1,897,976 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna DiMitri The Thomson Corporation Legal Department 6th F1. Street Address: The Metro Center One Station Place City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 CONTES 00000037 200866 1897976 40.00 CH	1,897,976 anached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 C Enclosed X2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna DiMitri Internal Address: The Thomson Corporation Legal Department 6th F1. Street Address: The Metro Center One Station Place City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 CONTES 00000037 200866 1897976 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	1,897,976 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna DiMitri The Thomson Corporation Legal Department 6th F1. Street Address: The Metro Center One Station Place City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 CONGT: 1897976 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document.	1,897,976 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna DiMitri The Thomson Corporation Legal Department 6th F1. Street Address: The Metro Center One Station Place City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 CONGT: 1897976 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document.	1,897,976 anached? Tyes Ne 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0460

NUNC PRO TUNC
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Thomson Publishing Inc., a Delaware corporation

having its principal office at 10 Davis Drive, Belmont, California 94002 (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted, acquired and used in its business the following

trademark:

EASYMATH

Reg. No. 1,897,976

AND WHEREAS, on June 30, 1994, ITP Licensing Corporation, a corporation

organized under the laws of Florida having its principal office at Two Mill Road,

Wilmington, Delaware 19807, acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and

interest in and to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns,

the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration,

together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with said

trademark, the same to be held by the Assignee as fully and effectually as they would

have been held by Assignor.

INTERNATIONAL THOMSON

PUBLISHING INC.

Dated: July 15, 1998

RECORDED: 07/23/1998

Name: Edward A. Friedland

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0461